 FortiGate 3200F Series
IPS NGFW Threat Protection Interfaces
63 Gbps 47 Gbps 45 Gbps Multiple 400 GE QSFP-DD, 200GE QSFP56,
100 GE QSFP28, 50 GE SFP56, 40 GE QSFP+,
25 GE SFP28, 10 GE SFP+ slots, and 10 GE /
GE RJ45 port
Highlights
Gartner® Magic

9
FortiGate 3200F Series Data Sheet
Ordering Information
Product SKU Description
Appliances
FortiGate 3200F FG-3200F 4x 400 GE QSFP-DD slots, 4x ULL SFP28 ports, and 12x 50 GE SFP56 slots (including 10x ports,
2x HA ports), 2x 10GE RJ45 Management Ports, SPU NP7 and CP9 hardware accelerated, and
2 AC power supplies.
FortiGate 3201F FG-3201F 4x 400 GE QSFP-DD slots, 4x ULL SFP28 ports, and 12x 50 GE SFP56 slots (including 10x ports,
2x HA ports), 2x 10GE RJ45 Management Ports, SPU NP7 and CP9 hardware accelerated,
2x 960GB SSD onboard storage, and 2 AC power supplies.
Optional Accessories/Spares
Rack Mount Sliding Rails SP-FG3040B-RAIL Rack mount sliding rails for FG-1000C/-DC, FG-1100/1101E, FG-1200D, FG-1500D/-DC, FG-1800F,
FG-2000E, FG-2500E, FG-2600F, FG-2601F, FG-3040B/-DC, FG-3140B/-DC, FG-3240C/-DC,
FG-3000D/-DC, FG-3100D/-DC, FG-3200D/-DC, FG-3400/3401E, FG-3600/3601E, FG-3700D/-DC,
FG-3700DX, FG-3810D/-DC, FG-3950B/-DC, FG-3200F, and FG-3201F
Spare Power Supply SP-FG3800D-PS AC power supply for FG-2200/2201E, FG-3000/3001F, FG-3200/3201F, FG-3300/3301E,
FG‑3400/3401E, FG-3500/3501F, FG-3600/3601E, FG-3700D, FG-3700D-NEBS, FG-3700DX,
FG‑3810D and FG-3815D, power cable SP-FGPCORHE-XX sold separately
Transceiver Modules
1 GE SFP LX Transceiver Module FN-TRAN-LX 1 GE SFP LX transceiver module for systems with SFP and SFP/SFP+ slots.
1 GE SFP RJ45 Transceiver Module FN-TRAN-GC 1 GE SFP RJ45 transceiver module for systems with SFP and SFP/SFP+slots.
1 GE SFP SX Transceiver Module FN-TRAN-SX 1 GE SFP SX transceiver module for systems with SFP and SFP/SFP+ slots.

10
FortiGate 3200F Series Data Sheet
Ordering Information
Product SKU Description
Cables
25 GE SFP28 Passive Direct Attach Cable FN-CABLE-SFP28-1 25 GE SFP28 passive direct attach cable 1m for systems with SFP28 slots.
25 GE SFP28 Passive Direct Attach Cable FN-CABLE-SFP28-3 25 GE SFP28 passive direct attach cable 3m for systems with SFP28 slots.
25 GE SFP28 Passive Direct Attach Cable FN-CABLE-SFP28-5 25 GE SFP28 passive direct attach cable 5m for systems with SFP28 slots.
50 GE SFP56 Passive Direct Attach Cable, 1m FN-CABLE-SFP56-DAC-L1 50 GE SFP56 passive Direct Attach Cable, 1m 50 GE SFP56 passive Direct Attach Cable, 1m, for
systems with SFP56 slots.
50 GE SFP56 Passive Direct Attach Cable, 2.5m FN-CABLE-SFP56-DAC-LB5 50 GE SFP56 passive Direct Attach Cable, 2.5m 50 GE SFP56 passive Direct Attach Cable, 2.5m,
for systems with SFP56 slots.
100 GE QSFP28 Passive Direct Attach Cable, 1m
Range
FN-CABLE-QSFP28-1 100 GE QSFP28 passive direct attach cable, 1m range, for systems with QSFP28 slots.
200 GE QSFP56 Passive Direct Attach Cable, 1m FN-CABLE-QSFP56-DAC-L1 200 GE QSFP56 passive Direct Attach Cable, 1m 200 GE QSFP56 passive Direct Attach Cable, 1m,
for systems with QSFP56 slots.
200 GE QSFP56 Passive Direct Attach Cable, 2.5m FN-CABLE-QSFP56-DAC-LB5 200 GE QSFP56 passive Direct Attach Cable, 2.5m 200 GE QSFP56 passive Direct Attach Cable,
2.5m, for systems with QSFP56 slots.
400 GE QSFPDD Active Optical Cable, 3m Range FN-CABLE-QSFPDD-AOC-03 400 GE QSFPDD Active Optical Cable, 3m range, for systems with QSFP-DD slots.
400 GE QSFPDD Passive Direct Attach Cable, 1m FN-CABLE-QSFPDD-DAC-01 400 GE QSFPDD passive Direct Attach Cable, 1m, for systems with QSFP-DD slots.
400 GE QSFPDD Passive Direct Attach Cable, 2.5m FN-CABLE-QSFPDD-DAC-B5 400 GE QSFPDD passive Direct Attach Cable, 2.5m, for systems with QSFP-DD slots.
Visit https://www.fortinet.com/resources/ordering-guides for related ordering guides.
11
FortiGate 3200F Series Data Sheet